

## SHARED SERVICES CANADA Request for Quotation for

# 2-Port and 4-Port KVM Switches for Privy Council Office

Solicitation No.	2BH069253/A	Date	December 30 <sup>th</sup> 2020
Amendment No.	004		
GCDocs File No.	78154188	GETS Reference No.	PW-20-00934107
Client Reference No.	20200313	Requisition No.	50767

Issuing Office	Shared Services Canada 180 Kent Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5		
Contracting Authority	Name	Alyssa Brook	
(The Contracting Authority is the contact for all aspects of the procurement	Telephone No.	343-548-0159	
process, including questions and comments about this document)	Email Address	alyssa.brook@canada.ca	
	Postal Address	180 Kent Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
		Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5	
Closing Date and Time	2:00PM – January 5 <sup>th</sup> 2021 "Solicitation Closing"		
Time Zone	Eastern Standard Time (EST)		
Destination of Goods/Services	Privy Council Office, Ottawa, ON K1G 3W2		
Invoices	To be inserted at contract award.		
Email Address for Submitting your Bid by Solicitation Closing	alyssa.brook@canada.ca		
Vendor Name and Signature			
Name, title of person authorized to sign (type or print)	Signature	Date	





## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 004**

Request for Quotation Amendment no. 004 is raised for the following reason:

To address questions pertaining to the KVM specifications.

#### **Question 8**

Are the cables required to be in a molded set , or can they be individual pieces , as long as they make up the required amount to allow each switch to fully function?

#### Answer 8

The cables are not required to be in a molded set, as long all cables required for each switch to fully function is provided.

#### **Question 9**

Even though it is not a requirement, can the units have a CAC reader?

#### Answer 9

Yes, a KVM with a CAC Reader port is acceptable.

## ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.